## Unofficial Copy SB0464/714941/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 464

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>altering the number of trustees on the Board of Trustees for the State Retirement and Pension System</u>;"; in line 5, after "that" insert "<u>only</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>circumstances</u>;"; and in line 11, strike "<u>and (d)</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike "14" and substitute "15".

On page 2, in line 12, strike "two"; in the same line, before "trustees" insert" <u>THREE</u>"; and in line 14, strike "OF WHOM ONE IS" and substitute "ONLY ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3.